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1 [ScHeME TO Curs HoouiGaNISM IN TRAINS

366 DR BHAI MAHAVIR Wil the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleascd state.

to

(a) whether any scheme to curb the increasing hooliganism m trains 15 under consideration of his Mimstry, if so, what ts the outline of that scheme, and

(b) by when the scheme 1s hkely to be implemented?]
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[26 FEBRUARY 1973]

to Questions 78

f[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD SHAFI QURESHI). (a) Curbing of hooliganism 1n passenger trains 1s the responsibility of State Governments and
\ they take necessary steps wn this direction by augmenting police escorts on trains badly affected arecas and arranging surprise checks off and on The Railways man-
‘ tain constant hiaison with the State Govern-
| ments and give such help as 1s possible
No new scheme, as such, for dealing with
l this problem 1s under consideration of the Ministry of Railways

(b) The question does not atise ]

HicH Prices of INDIGENOUS DRruUGS
367 SHRI S B BOBDLY
SHRI N JOSEPH
SHRIMATI SATYAVATI
DANG

SHRI VR PARASHAR

SHRI AG KULKARN]

SHRI KALYAN ROY

SHRI BALACHANDRA MENON

will the Minister of PETROLEUM
| AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to a study made by a Professor at Jawaharlal Nehru University regarding high prices of mdigenous drugs, and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to review the policy on drug pricing in the light thereof (n order to sub-serve the consumer’s nterest’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
I MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHLCMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH)-
i (@ and (b) Yo, Sir The Bureau of In-
| dustrial Costs and Prices have also submitted
| a report covering the tollowing

#[ 1 English translation
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(i) Cost structure of 24 bulk drugs;

(ii) the norms for conversion costs and packaging; and

(iii) any other item germane to the study of the above matter.

The study made by the Professor at Jawaharlal Nehru University will also be kept in view in taking decisions on the recommendations made in the Bureau's

report.

VISIT OF JAPANESE OIL EXPLORATION SHIP

368. SHRI N. G. GORAY: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-CALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any oil exploration ship from Japan had been invited into Indian waters;

(b) when it 1s likely to commence oil exploration on the Bombay High Structure;
and

(c) the time by when the first drilling operation is likely to be taken?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH):
(a) A contract for the construction and supply of a mobile off-shore drilling platform was signed by the Government of India in February, 71 with a Japanese firm, Mitsubishi. The platform has since been constructed and is undergoing sea-trials in Japan to determine fully its fitness, in accordance with the terms of the contract, prior to its delivery by the Mitsubishi to the ONGC.

(b) and () This would depend on the successful completion of the sea-trials and the date of delivery of the platform. After the platform is delivered to the ONGC in Japan, it will be brought to India. Drilling in the Bombay High Structure with the help of the platform, is likely to begin soon thereafter.

[RAJYA SABHA)

fo Questions 80

COMMITTEE ON CONSUMPTION OF PETROLEUM
PRODUCTS

369. SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAL:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have appointed a Committee for suggesting measures to curb the consumption of petroleum products:

(b) whether this Committee has submitted its report; and

(c) if so, the details of the recommendations made by this Committee and the action taken by Government thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH):

(@) and (b) : Yes, Sir.

(c) A summary of the recommendations made by the High Level Committee constituted for suggesting measures to ourb the consumption of petroleum products and the action taken by the Government thereon, has already been given in reply to the unstarred Q. No. 1622 answered in the Rajya Sabha on 18.,12.72.

REPORT OF COMMITILE ON CAUVERY

370. DR. K. NAGAPPA ALVA: will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Fact-Finding Committee on Cauvery River appointed by the Central Government had submitted its 1eport:

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the report is proposed to be laid on the Table of the House; if so, when?

